## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **GARDE Co., Ltd.**

## WINS A PRESTIGIOUS ASIA PACIFIC PROPERTY AWARD FOR JOYYARD PROJECT IN CHINA

Tokyo (February 2016) – GARDE Co., Ltd. has been informed that it is amongst the winning companies of the prestigious Asia Pacific Property Award for RETAIL INTERIOR CATEGORY in China with their project **JOYYARD**. The Awards will be presented on the second day of the IPAX Asia Pacific Show on the **7-8**<sup>th</sup> **April 2016 at the Shangri-La Hotel, Kuala Lumpur**. An International Property Award is the only achievement recognised globally across the industry.

Entries were received from companies across the Asia Pacific region and winning entrants will be presented with either a 'Highly Commended' or '5-Star' award. The top scoring 5-star winners will then go forward to represent Asia Pacific in the 2016-2017 International Property Awards. The top winners for each category across the Asia Pacific regions will compete against companies from Europe, Africa, Arabia, the Americas and the UK to become the 'World's Best' in their field. These will be announced at the International Property Awards finals at The Savoy, London, 12<sup>th</sup> December 2016

The Asia Pacific Property Awards are part of the International Property Awards – the world's largest, most prestigious, and widely recognised programme. The Awards are in their 23<sup>rd</sup> year.

Hundreds of entries were received from 25 countries across the region of Asia Pacific. The Asia Pacific Property Awards are judged by an independent panel of 70 industry experts. Judging focuses on design, quality, service, innovation, originality, and commitment to sustainability. The judging panel is chaired by Lord Caithness and Lord Best, members of the House of Lords in the UK Parliament.

Emirates Airlines is the official airline sponsor of the Asia Pacific Property Awards.



For further information on GARDE Co., Ltd.: Tel: +81 03 3407 0007 Website: www.garde-intl.com

LinkedIn: Garde U.S.P.

For further information on the International Property Awards: www.propertyawards.net